## MEMORANDUM

TO: Kelly Cooper, Assembly President Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members

THRU: Jesse Bjorkman, Assembly Member (13) for Jesse Byorkman

- DATE: November 5, 2019
- **RE:** Ordinance 2019-23: Amending KPB Titles 2, 4, and 16 regarding Service Areas to Provide that All Kenai Peninsula Borough Service Area Boards Are Appointed Instead of Elected (Dunne, Hibbert)

The service area boards in Nikiski have unanimously stated their desire to remain as elected boards. This includes the boards of the Nikiski Fire Service Area, the North Peninsula Recreation Service Area, and the Nikiski Senior Service Area. Therefore, I am respectfully requesting the following amendments:

Delete Sections 9, 10 and 18 in their entirety and renumber the remaining sections accordingly.

Your consideration is appreciated.